# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APP PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		104/24/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akorn, Inc.
Street Address:	1925 West Field Court
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1902331	EMLA
Registration Number:	1848947	EMLA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)259-2020 Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: ncollora@bryancave.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Paskar

Address Line 1: 211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C070900/0234449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Paskar
Signature:	/Mark A. Paskar/
Date:	10/14/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=EMLA Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0794

TRADEMARK

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 1501 East Woodfield Road, Suite 300E, Schaumburg, IL 60173 is the sole and exclusive owner of all legal right, title, and interest in the following marks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Reg. No/Serial No.	Date of Registration/Filing
EMILA	1902331/74406470	7/4/1995
EMIA	1848947/74161847	8/8/1994

WHEREAS, on June 24, 2011, Assignor and Akorn, Inc., a Louisiana corporation ("Assignce"), entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement pursuant to which Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks specified above were transferred to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest: all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and registration thereof; all common-law and other rights in said marks; and all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof. Assignor does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Assignment to take effect on the 24th day April, 2011.

APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Scott W. Meaching

RECORDED: 10/14/2011

Title: Executive Vice President and CCO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0795